

Australian Service Medal Regulations (Clasp 'SOMALIA') Declaration and Determination 2023

I, Her Excellency the Honourable Margaret Beazley AC KC, Administrator of the Government of the Commonwealth of Australia, make the following Declaration under regulation 3 and Determination under subregulation 4(2) of the *Australian Service Medal Regulations*.

Dated 20 November 2023

Mai quet Jozle Margaret Beazley

Administrator of the Government of the Commonwealth of Australia

By Her Excellency's Command

MATTHEW KEOGH Minister for Defence Personnel For the Minister for Defence

Contents

1	Name	1
2	Commencement	1
3	Authority	1
	Revocation	
5	Conditions	1

i

1 Name

This instrument is the Australian Service Medal Regulations (Clasp 'SOMALIA') Declaration and Determination 2023.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after signature.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under regulation 3 and subregulation 4(2) of the *Australian Service Medal Regulations*, as published in Special Gazette No. S335 on 2 November 1988.

4 Revocation

The Declaration and Determination under the Australian Service Medal Regulations, as published in Special Gazette No. S85 on 20 May 2011, is revoked.

5 Conditions

Revocation of the Clasp SOMALIA to the Australian Service Medal means:

- (a) Eligibility for the Australian Service Medal Clasp SOMALIA is cancelled.
- (b) The Clasp SOMALIA to the Australian Service Medal is not to be worn but kept as a memento.